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Amendment No.12 
Date: 17/11/2016 

 

Sub:       Amendment No.12 to the Tender Enquiry Document 
 

Ref:  NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/11/16-17 dated: 22.08.2016. 
 

The following changes are made to the Tender enquiry document. 

 

SECTION I 

 

NOTICE INVITING GLOBAL e-TENDERS (NIT) 
 

 

(i)The due dates for closing and opening of the items (i.e. Sch.13, 14 & 20) are as under: 

 

Sch 

no  

Event 

Number 
Name of Item  

Closing date & 

time for 

submission of 

online bids 

Closing date & 

time for 

submission of 

tender fee and 

EMD in 

physical form 

Time and date 

of opening of 

online bids 

13 3000001476 
Colonoscope with 

Videoscope 
30.11.2016 

18:00 

01.12.2016 

11:30 

01.12.2016 

14:00 

14 3000001477 Upper GI Endoscope 
30.11.2016 

18:00 

01.12.2016 

11:30 

01.12.2016 

14:00 

20 3000001485 

Complete Micro Motor 

System for Trauma 

Care 
Deleted. 

 

Section – VII 

Technical Specifications 

 

Item Sl. No. 13 

Colonoscope with Videoscope 

 

1. Existing Para 1.a: Outer diameter - 11-13 mm. 

 

        Read as: Outer diameter - 11-13.2 mm 

 

2. Existing Para 1.c: Depth of field - 3-100 mm. 

 

        Read as: Depth of field: 4-100 mm 

 

3. Existing Para 2.a: Xenon light source 300 watts or more. 

 

        Read as: Xenon light source at least 300watts or more OR equivalent LED Light source.  

 

4. Existing Para 2.b: Emergency backup lamp- Halogen 100 watt or more. 

 

        Read as: Deleted 
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Item Sl. No. 14 

Upper GI Endoscope 

 

1. Existing Para 1.j.c: Over tube - 1 No. 

 

        Read as: Deleted 

 

2. Existing Para 2: Video processor and light source for endoscopy - 1 Nos (Optional-Price to 

be quoted separately). 

 

        Read as: Video processor and light source for endoscopy - 1 Nos (Price to be quoted 

separately) 

 

3. Existing Para 2.a: Xenon light source 300 watts or more. 

 

        Read as: Xenon light source at least 300watts or more OR equivalent LED Light source.  

 

4. Existing Para 2.b: Emergency backup lamp- Halogen 100 watt or more. 

 

        Read as: Deleted 
 

5. Existing Para 3: Video Cart (Imported) 1 NOS (Optional-Price to be quoted separately). 

 

        Read as: Video Cart (Imported) 1 NOS (Price to be quoted separately) 

 

6. Existing Para 4: Color HD Video Monitor for video processer-   1 No. (Optional-Price to be 

quoted separately). 

 

        Read as: Color HD Video Monitor for video processer-   1 No. (Price to be quoted 

separately) 

 

 

Item Sl. No. 20 

Complete Micro Motor System for Trauma Care 

 

Item is deleted. 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 
 


