Amendment No.12

Date: 17/11/2016

Sub: Amendment No.12 to the Tender Enquiry Document

Ref: NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/11/16-17 dated: 22.08.2016.

The following changes are made to the Tender enquiry document.

SECTION I

NOTICE INVITING GLOBAL e-TENDERS (NIT)

(i)The due dates for closing and opening of the items (i.e. Sch.13, 14 & 20) are as under:

Sch no	Event Number	Name of Item	Closing date & time for submission of online bids	Closing date & time for submission of tender fee and EMD in physical form	Time and date of opening of online bids
13	3000001476	Colonoscope with Videoscope	30.11.2016 18:00	01.12.2016 11:30	01.12.2016 14:00
14	3000001477	Upper GI Endoscope	30.11.2016 18:00	01.12.2016 11:30	01.12.2016 14:00
20	3000001485	Complete Micro Motor System for Trauma Care		Deleted.	

Section – VII Technical Specifications

Item Sl. No. 13 Colonoscope with Videoscope

1. Existing Para 1.a: Outer diameter - 11-13 mm.

Read as: Outer diameter - 11-13.2 mm

2. Existing Para 1.c: Depth of field - 3-100 mm.

Read as: Depth of field: 4-100 mm

3. Existing Para 2.a: Xenon light source 300 watts or more.

Read as: Xenon light source at least 300watts or more OR equivalent LED Light source.

4. Existing Para 2.b: Emergency backup lamp- Halogen 100 watt or more.

Read as: Deleted

Item Sl. No. 14 Upper GI Endoscope

1. Existing Para 1.j.c: Over tube - 1 No.

Read as: Deleted

2. Existing Para 2: Video processor and light source for endoscopy - 1 Nos (**Optional**-Price to be quoted separately).

Read as: Video processor and light source for endoscopy - 1 Nos (Price to be quoted separately)

3. Existing Para 2.a: Xenon light source 300 watts or more.

Read as: Xenon light source at least 300watts or more OR equivalent LED Light source.

4. Existing Para 2.b: Emergency backup lamp- Halogen 100 watt or more.

Read as: Deleted

5. Existing Para 3: Video Cart (Imported) 1 NOS (Optional-Price to be quoted separately).

Read as: Video Cart (Imported) 1 NOS (Price to be quoted separately)

6. Existing Para 4: Color HD Video Monitor for video processer- 1 No. (**Optional**-Price to be quoted separately).

Read as: Color HD Video Monitor for video processer- 1 No. (Price to be quoted separately)

Item Sl. No. 20 Complete Micro Motor System for Trauma Care

Item is deleted.

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.